Table 4. Components of Population Change: 2000 to 2008
[In thousands (281,425 represents 281,425,000), except as indicated. Resident population]

Population Net i 1
Period as of et increase Net inter-  Population
beginning national as of end
of period Total  Percent 2 Births Deaths migration 3 of period
April 1, 2000 to July 1, 2000 4. 281,425 747 0.3 989 561 319 282,172
July 1, 2000 to July 1, 2001 . . . . 282,172 2,868 1.0 4,047 2,419 1,200 285,040
July 1, 2001 to July 1, 2002 . . . . 285,040 2,687 0.9 4,007 2,430 1,078 287,727
July 1, 2002 to July 1, 2003 . . . . 287,727 2,484 0.9 4,053 2,423 822 290,211
July 1, 2003 to July 1, 2004 . . . . 290,211 2,681 0.9 4,113 2,450 986 292,892
July 1, 2004 to July 1, 2005 . . . . 292,892 2,668 0.9 4,121 2,433 948 295,561
July 1, 2005 to July 1, 2006 . . . . 295,561 2,802 0.9 4,178 2,418 1,006 298,363
July 1, 2006 to July 1, 2007 . . . . 298,363 2,927 1.0 4,289 2,421 866 301,290
July 1, 2007 to July 1, 2008 . . . . 301,290 2,769 0.9 4,329 2,448 889 304,060
1 Includes a residual which represents the change in populatlon that cannot be attributed to any specific demographic
component. 2 Percent of population at beginning of period. 3 Includes: (a) the net international migration of the foreign born,
(b) the net migration between the United States and Puerto Rico, (c) the net migration of natives to and from the United States,
and (d) the net overseas movement of the Armed Forces population. The April 1, 2000, Population Estimates base reflects

changes to the Census 2000 population from the Count Question Resolution program.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, “Population, Population change and estimated components of population change: April 1, 2000
to July 1, 2008” (released December 22, 2008); <http://www.census.gov/popest/national/files/NST-EST2008-alldata.txt>.



